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Cleveland Federal Community Leadership Institute
2012-2013 Development Team and Consultants
Directory
	Co-Program Directors


	
	

	Nola Bland
	NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Road, MS:15-4

Cleveland, Ohio 44135


	Telephone:  (216) 433-9343

Cell: (440) 610-0398
Email: nola.l.bland@nasa.gov


	Sandra Gadson 


	Louis Stokes Cleveland VA Medical Center

10701 East Blvd. – 118(W)
Cleveland, Ohio 44106


	Telephone: (216) 791-2300 x5143
Cell: (216) 701-7743
Email: sandra.gadson@va.gov


	CFCLI  Development Team



	Robert Allen


	NASA Glenn Research Center (retired)
22030 Kenison Avenue

Euclid, Ohio 44123
	Telephone: (216) 375-7065

Cell: (216) 375-7065

Email: robert.allen12@att.net


	Nancy Baird, Ph.D.

(Consultant)

	Notre Dame College

4545 College Road

South Euclid, Ohio 44121
	Telephone: (216) 373-5409

Cell :(216) 225-9868

Email: nbaird@ndc.edu

	
	
	


	Shawnee Fox
	Louis Stokes Cleveland VA Medical Center
	Telephone: (216) 791-3800 (x4500)

	
	10701 East Blvd
Cleveland, Ohio 44106


	Cell:

Email: Shawnee.fox@va.gov


	Barbara R. Garver
	NASA Glenn Research Center
	Telephone:  (216) 433-8502

	(Consultant)
	21000 Brookpark Road, MS: 15-4
	Cell: 

	
	Cleveland, Ohio 44135
	Email:  Barbara.R.Garver@nasa.gov

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Lynda D. Glover


	NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Road, MS: 143-2
Cleveland, Ohio 44135
	Telephone: (216) 433-2463

Cell: (216) 513-4490
Email: Lynda.d.glover@nasa.gov


	
	
	

	George Hankins


	Louis Stokes Cleveland VA Medical Center

10701 East Blvd. 

Cleveland, Ohio 44106
	Telephone: (216) 791-3800 x4266
Email: george.hankins@va.gov 

	
	
	

	Lisa M. Hicks
	NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Road, MS:142-5
Cleveland, Ohio 44135


	Telephone: (216) 433-5352

Cell: (216) 287-8551

Email: lisa.m.hicks@nasa.gov


	
	
	

	Gregory Kmetko
	DFAS – Cleveland -7th FL NP BLDG

1240 East Ninth Street

Cleveland, Ohio 44199
	Telephone: (216) 204-6869
Cell: (440) 667-1573

Email: gregory.kmetko@dfas.mil 

	
	
	

	Lamar Sykes
	DFAS-Cleveland-29th FL Fed BLDG

1240 East Ninth Street

Cleveland, Ohio 44199


	Telephone:  (216) 204-1821 x1812

Cell: (330) 774-1466

Email: lamar.sykes@dfas.mil

	Janet L. Clark
	NASA Glenn Research Center
	Telephone: (216) 433-2519

	
	21000 Brookpark Road, MS:15-4
	Email: janet.l.clark@nasa.gov

	
	Cleveland, Ohio 44135
	

	
	NASA Glenn Research Center
	

	FEB Staff
	
	

	Michael W. Goin


	Federal Executive Board

1240 East Ninth Street, Room 355

Cleveland, Ohio 44199


	Telephone: (216) 433-9460

Cell: (216) 409-6827

Email:  michael.w.goin@nasa.gov
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